PSC No. 2 – Water UNITED WATER WESTCHESTER INC. Initial Effective Date: July 1, 2016 Leaf No. 95 Revision: 2 Superseding Revision: 1

GENERAL INFORMATION

45. WATER SERVICE RATE SCHEDULES

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 1 - RATE DISTRICT 1

<u>APPLICABLE FOR USE OF SERVICE FOR</u>: Domestic, Commercial, Industrial and Public Uses in the former territory of United Water New Rochelle.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: Continuous.

RATE:

Applicable to meters read and billed monthly in arrears.

For all quantities used in each month the following rates shall apply:

	Effective <u>7/1/2015</u>	Effective <u>11/1/2015</u>	Effective <u>11/1/2016</u>	
Consumption Charge	\$ 3.6369	\$ 3.9147	\$ 4.0167	Per 100 CF (CCF)
Purchased Water Charge	2.1926	2.3002	2.3120	Per 100 CF (CCF)
FACILITY CHARGE:	Effective 12/5/2014	Effective <u>11/1/2015</u>	Effective 11/1/2016	
<u>Meter Size</u> 1/2"& 5/8" 3/4" 1" & 1-1/4" 1-1/2" 2" 3" 4" 6" 8"	\$ 9.00 13.41 18.00 44.73 71.64 156.78 282.06 626.94 1,475.00	\$ 11.00 16.39 27.39 54.67 87.56 191.62 344.74 766.26 1,475.00	\$ 12.00 17.88 29.88 59.64 95.52 209.04 376.08 835.92 1,432.80	

Terms of Payment:

Bills are due and payable when rendered. If the bill is not paid within twenty days after presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law.

A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded monthly, may be applied to all unpaid balances no sooner than 23 days from the mailing of the bill.

Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to surcharges, surcredits and adjustment clauses as contained elsewhere in this tariff.

Issued in compliance with the Commission Order in Case 13-W-0539, 13-W-0564, 14-W-0006 dated November 14, 2014 Issued by: David Stanton, President, 2525 Palmer Ave., New Rochelle, NY 10801